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COVID Vaccines Information Equity and Demand creation
(COVIED) Program

e CDC funded
e Focused on evidence-based context-specific/tailored messaging

e FEvidence-base
o National internet-based surveys
o Human engagement: Focus/design groups and Ipsos panels
o lterative message development and testing
o Dissemination + evaluation and new iterations

Program Director: Robert Breiman
Project Operations. Leo Weakland
Co-Directors. Walt Orenstein and Jim Lavery and Dan Salmon
Communications lead: Brandy Mai

Key Program Partners:Rhonda Holiday , Gail Brooks , Veronica
Womack , Lilly Kan , Rikki Sargent and
Shaelyn Laurie
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RIWI Technology and Methodology

REACH

Respondents anywhere where there is Web access
Diverse, including quiet, voices

o o
Real-Time Interactive

World-Wide
Intelligence



RIWI Technology and Methodology

SECURITY

No personally identifiable data are ever captured, stored or transferred

o o
Real-Time Interactive

World-Wide
Intelligence



RIWI Technology and Methodology

INSIGHTS

Always-on technology and real-time delivery and analysis
Rapid and continuous data collection

@ o
Real-Time Interactive

World-Wide
Intelligence



RIWI Limitations

WEB-BASED
0 e C(Canonlyaccess Web-using populations
NO INCENTIVES
e [owerlevels ofretention

ANONYMOUS
e Cannotcollected repeated measures
e Unable to determine opt-in bias

o o
Real-Time Interactive

World-Wide
Intelligence



Surveys Specs:

Study 1: Vaccination intention, attitudes, and barriers
e Timeline: March 30 - May 1
e Opt-in N=78,697; Complete-case N=11,369
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Surveys Specs:

Study 1: Vaccination intention, attitudes, and barriers
e Timeline: March 30 - May 1
e Opt-in N=78,697; Complete-case N=11,369

Study 2: J&J pause rapid response
e Timeline: April 30 - May 13
e Opt-in N=34,284; Complete-case N= 5,486

Study 3: Influences and influencers
e Timeline: June 30 - July 26
e Opt-in N=63,853; Complete-case N= 14,152
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Survey Demographics
Study 1

Gender Male Female

unweighted 44%

ighted 51%
welgne n=178,697

Age 18-35 36-64 65+

unweighted 37% 15%

weighted 22%

n=178,697

Race W B H/L A Other

unweighted 46% 13% 13% 10%18%

weighted 49% 12% 12% 9% F18%

n=67,201
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Survey Demographics

rnaceil

unweighted

weighted

unweighted

weighted

unweighted

weighted

Study 1 Study 2
ale Fema Male Female
420/0
3-¢ 18-35 36-64 65+
A = W B H/L A Other
13% 13% 10% 11% 12% 7% 11%
12% 12% 9% 11% 11%6% 15%
% % 9% % 11%6% 15% n=6139
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Survey Demographics
Study 1 Study 2 Study 3

Gender Male Female Male Female Male Female Other

unweighted 44% 42% 6%

weighted 51% 51% n=63,853

Age 18-35 36-64 65+ 18-35 36-64 65+ 18-35 36-64 65+

unweighted 38% 18%

weighted 47% 22% n=63.853

Race ‘W B H/L A Other W B H/L A Other B H/L AOther

=

unweighted 13% 13% 10% 11% 12% 7% 12% 11%6% ~21%

weighted 12% 12% 9% 11% 11%6% 11%10%6% 18%  [EPPgerT
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Studies 1 - 3 (March 30 - May 13 and June 30 - July 26)

RIWI Validation

US state population size (2021) vs. %, received at least one dose of the
state sample size COVID-19 vaccine among adult population

45,000,000

40,000,000 ° CDC (8/9/2021)
35,000,000

30,000,000 °
25,000,000

20,000,000 ° RIWI (6/30/21-7/26/21) Bk
15,000,000

n=63,853

US state population size
o

10,000,000 S
.
5,000,000 }’f/

0 5,000 10,000 15,000 20,000

Respondent size

N= 176,834, lowest state sample size = 185 (Wyoming)
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Studies 1 - 3 (March 30 - May 13 and June 30 - July 26)

Resistance Across Time

“What will you do when it is

your turn to get the COVID -19
vaccine, at no cost?”

1.

O oA WN

| have already received at least one
dose of the vaccine

| will definitely get it as soon as | can
| will likely get it as soon as | can

I will likely get it but not right away

I will likely not get vaccinated

| will definitely not get vaccinated

Daily %

a0-

60 -

40-

Apr

ol

+ % Unvaccinated Among Respondents + % Resistant Among Unvaccinated

| |
| h I i g :!!i

lnay

T

Jun
Date
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Study 2 (April 30 - May 13)

Information about the J&J Pause

“On April 13, the CDC and FDA
paused the use of the J&J vaccine in
the US after reports of six people
developing a rare and severe type of
blood clot after getting the J&J
vaccine. During the pause, the FDA
and CDC conducted a thorough
review of the available data. They
determined that the vaccine’s
benefits still outweigh its risks, as
the chance of these clots occurring
is very low. The FDA and CDC also
reached out to healthcare providers
to ensure they were aware of and
could manage these potential
adverse events. On April 25, the CDC
and FDA lifted the pause and use of
the J&J vaccine resumed.”



Study 2 (April 30 - May 13)

Trust in the Vaccine Safety Monitoring System

“‘How does this information impact your trust of the
safety monitoring system in place for vaccines?”
%, among vaccinated and unvaccinated respondents

“On April 13, the CDC and FDA
paused the use of the J&J vaccine in
the US after reports of six people
developing a rare and severe type of
blood clot after getting the J&J
vaccine. During the pause, the FDA
and CDC conducted a thorough

review of the available data. They n=3126

determmec_i that th(_e vaccine’s Overall Unvaceinated - - ™

benefits still outweigh its risks, as n=3585
the chance of these clots occurring Leaning Toward

is very low. The FDA and CDC also n=1766

reached out to healthcare providers
to ensure they were aware of and
could manage these potential
adverse events. On April 25, the CDC
and FDA lifted the pause and use of
the J&J vaccine resumed.”

more trust | somewhat more trust | no change |somewhat less trust |less trust

Resistant 23% 28% 49%
n=1,819
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Study 2 (April 30 - May 13)

Willingness to get the J&J Vaccine

“How does this information impact your willingness to get
the J&J vaccine?”
%, among unvaccinated respondents

“On April 13, the CDC and FDA
paused the use of the J&J vaccine in
the US after reports of six people
developing a rare and severe type of more willing | somewhat more willing | no impact | somewnhat less willing | less willing
blood clot after getting the J&J I

vaccine. During the pause, the FDA overat o o "

and CDC conducted a thorough -
review of the available data. They

determined that the vaccine’s Leaning Toward 29% 36% 34%

benefits still outweigh its risks, as n=2292
the chance of these clots occurring
is very low. The FDA and CDC also Resistant 14% N 61%
reached out to healthcare providers

to ensure they were aware of and

could manage these potential

adverse events. On April 25, the CDC

and FDA lifted the pause and use of

the J&J vaccine resumed.”

n=2239
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Study 2 (April 30 - May 13)

Willingness to get an mRNA Vaccine

“How does this information impact your willingness to get
a different COVID -19 vaccine (Pfizer or Moderna)?”
%, among unvaccinated respondents

“On April 13, the CDC and FDA
paused the use of the J&J vaccine in
the US after reports of six people
developing a rare and severe type of more willing | somewhat more willing | no impact | somewnhat less willing | less willing
blood clot after getting the J&J I

vaccine. During the pause, the FDA overat o o "

and CDC conducted a thorough e aons
review of the available data. They

determined that the vaccine’s Leaning Toward 36% 40% 25%

benefits still outweigh its risks, as n=2,148

the chance of these clots occurring

is very low. The FDA and CDC also Resistant 14%  25% 61%
reached out to healthcare providers

to ensure they were aware of and

could manage these potential

adverse events. On April 25, the CDC

and FDA lifted the pause and use of

the J&J vaccine resumed.”

n=2,095
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Study 3 (June 30 - July 26)

Willingness to get any COVID-19 Vaccine

“Are you aware of any recent reports
(within the last couple of weeks) of side
effects associated with COVID -19
vaccines?”

Yes (46%)

No

20



Study 3 (June 30 - July 26)

Willingness to get any COVID-19 Vaccine

Yes (46%)

“Which part of the body was reported to be
affected by the COVID -19 vaccines?
(select all that apply)”

Heart (26%)

Brain

Lung

Skin

Blood

Liver

Bone

None of the above
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Study 3 (June 30 - July 26)

Willingness to get any COVID-19 Vaccine

“Are you aware of any recent reports
(within the last couple of weeks) of side
effects associated with COVID -19
vaccines?”

Yes (46%)

No

“Which part of the body was reported to be
affected by the COVID -19 vaccines?
(select all that apply)”

Heart (26%)

Brain

Lung

Skin

Blood

Liver

Bone

None of the above

“Does this information make you:”
%, among unvaccinated respondents who heard
about heart side effects

more likely to get vaccine | noimpact |less likely to get vaccine

Overall 5% \I
Leaning Toward 14% l
Resistant 1%4 2

=1,072

=785

22



Reactions to Changing Masking Behavior

64%

of unvaccinated respondents
are alittle or not at all
concerned that fewer people are
wearing masks in public

23



Study 3 (June 30 - July 26)

Reactions to Changing Masking Behavior

“Since the new policy guidelines on mask wearing,
o fewer people are wearing masks in public settings.
64 /o How does that shift make you feel?”
%, among unvaccinated respondents
of unvaccinated respondents
are a little or not at all

concerned that fewer people are
wearing masks in public

very/ moderately concerned | a little concerned | not at all concerned | not aware

Leaning Toward 34% 26% 32%
n=3704

Resistant 15% | 12% 56%
n=5918
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Study 3 (June 30 - July 26)

Reactions to Changing Masking Behavior

“Since the new policy guidelines on mask wearing, fewer
people are wearing masks in public settings. How does
that shift make you feel?” by

“How often do you currently wear a mask in stores?”

%, among resistant respondents

never | only if store requires | sometimes | always

Very/Moderately Concerned BRI/ 3 VA /3% kY 60% e
A Little Concerned EN/SE 27% 49% .
Not At All Concerned 47% 26% 10% 17% . .
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Study 3 (June 30 - July 26)

Reactions to Changing Masking Behavior

“Since the new policy guidelines on mask wearing, fewer
people are wearing masks in public settings. How does
that shift make you feel?” by

“Are you more or less likely to geta COVID -19 vaccine
now that fewer people are wearing masks in public?”

%, among resistant respondents

more likely | no effect | less likely

Very Concerned 20%

Moderately Concerned BREA&/ 6

A Little Concerned B k&4

Not At All Concerned k¥ 79%

Wasn't Aware of Shift E¥/
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Study 3 (June 30 - July 26)

Incentives

“If | was given an incentive like a $25 gift card for
getting fully vaccinated against COVID -19...”
%, among unvaccinated respondents

more likely to get vaccinated | no effect |less likely to seek vaccination

Overall 17%
n=17,733

Leaning Toward 28% 54%

n=2,935

Resistant 0% 49% 41%

n=4,798
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Study 3 (June 30 - July 26)

Incentives

“If | was given an incentive like a $25 gift card for
getting fully vaccinated against COVID -19...”

| less likely to seek vaccination

Leaning Toward

% more likely to get vaccinated by
gender, age, race, and political affiliation

0, -
Male k&S n=3,808

0, -
Female REVA ,‘7 =3378

65+ n=910

36-64 i - 2936

18-35 n=3887

White

[ =4,019
Black e

n=1,165
Latinx 5

n =896

Asian

Other

= 1,368

I

Democrat 3

71=840

0, —
Independent RGP n=1213

28
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Study 3 (June 30 - July 26)

Incentives

“If | was automatically enrolled in a lottery when |
got fully vaccinated against COVID -19 and could
win $100,000...”

%, among unvaccinated respondents

more likely to get vaccinated | no effect | less likely to seek vaccination
|

Overall 20% 49% 31%
n=17,769

Leaning Toward 33%

n=2,956

Resistant 12% 49% 39%
n=4,_813
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Study 3 (June 30 - July 26)

Incentives

“If | was automatically enrolled in a lottery when |
got fully vaccinated against COVID -19 and could
win $100,000...”

| less likely to seek vaccination
|

Leaning Toward 33%
1

% more likely to get vaccinated by
gender, age, race, and political affiliation

0,
Male WARA o ,‘7= 3,825

Female k&4

—
n=3,390

65+
36-64

18-35

White
Black
Latinx
Asian

Other

Democrat
Independent

Republican

30



Study 3 (June 30 - July 26)

Work Requirements

“If my employer required me to get the COVID  -19
vaccine...”
%, among unvaccinated respondents

42%

of employed unvaccinated
respondents would not get

vaccinated
27%

of employed unvaccinated

3 1 o/ respondents are unsure
0

of employed unvaccinated
respondents would get
vaccinated



- July 2 32
Study 3 (June 30 - July 26) “If my employer required me to get the COVID -19

vaccine...”

WO rk Req u | remen tS %, among unvaccinated respondents

would not get vaccine | not sure | would get vaccine

“If my employer required me to get the COVID -19 vale TR 24% 32% R
VaCCIne e Female 39% 30% 31% n=2,082
0 R 46% e
0 18-35 [ oo
of employed unvaccinated wnio ST S -
respondents would not get B n=720
vaccinated X n=503
0 Asian LS n=144
27%
of employed unvaccinated Democrat (gl n=541
respondents are unsure Independent kg n=1793
Republican XA n =881
of employed unvaccinated Above $125,000 [l n=354
respondents get $50,001 - $125,000 1T n=676

$50,000 or less {3 n=1172

vaccinated



Study 3 (June 30 - July 26)

Doctors or Health Care Providers

“Have you discussed getting the
COVID-19 vaccine with your doctor or
other health care provider?”

%, among unvaccinated respondents

32%

of unvaccinated respondents
discussed getting the COVID-19
vaccine with their doctor or other
health care provider
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Study 3 (June 30 - July 26)

Doctors or Health Care Providers

“Have you discussed getting the

COVID-19 vaccine with your doctor or “What did your doctor or other health care provider tell you?”
other health care provider? %, among unvaccinated respondents who discussed with doctor

get vaccine |didn't understand |wouldn't tell me |don’t get vaccine

Leaning Toward EHEA 6% | 18% 15%
of unvaccinated respondents n=881
getting the COVID-19 .
. . . Resistant EEXxPA 4% | 36% 26%
vaccine with their n=2866
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Study 3 (June 30 - July 26)

Doctors or Health Care Providers

“Have you discussed getting the
COVID-19 vaccine with your doctor or
other health care provider?”

%, among unvaccinated respondents

68%

of unvaccinated respondents did
not discuss getting the COVID-19
vaccine with their doctor or other
health care provider
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Study 3 (June 30 - July 26)

Doctors or Health Care Providers

“Have you discussed getting the
COVID-19 vaccine with your doctor or
other health care provider?”

68%

of unvaccinated respondents did
not discuss getting the COVID-19
vaccine with their doctor or other
health care provider

“Why have you not discussed the COVID -19 vaccine with your
doctor or another health care provider?”
%, unvaccinated respondents who did not discuss with doctor

don’'t have doctor | have not seen doctor | doctor didn’t want to talk | can make own decisions

Leaning Toward ¥ 36% 6% 24%
n=1,192

Resistant k& 16% 5% 63%
n=2264
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Study 3 (June 30 - July 26)

Most Important Reason Against Vaccination

What are your main reasons against gettinga COVID -19
vaccine? Select up to 4

The medical system has mistreated people like me

People like me were not part of the vaccine studies

| am not at risk of getting sick from COVID -19

The vaccines will not protect me

| am worried about vaccine safety

| am worried about feeling ill from the vaccine

It is inconvenient to get the vaccine

| have a health condition and do not know how the vaccine will impact me
9. Herd immunity (enough people are vaccinated that | don't need it)
10. Itis against my religion

11. The vaccine information is confusing

12. The pandemic is almost over anyway

13. The vaccine development was rushed

14. | don't like needles/injections

©NOORWN=

Of the vaccine concerns you selected, what is your most important concern?
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Study 3 (June 30 - July 26)

Most Important Reason Against Vaccination

Leaning Toward

Resistant

0 23%

19% 0
were worried about vaccine safety believed the vaccine was rushed

18% 18%

believed the vaccine was rushed

15%

were worried about feeling ill

were worried about vaccine safety

38



Study 3 (June 30 - July 26)

News and Entertainment Sources

Social media

Television local news

Television network news

Online newspaper

Radio

Podcast

Hard copy newspaper

Late night talk shows

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

14% §
17%
15%

15%
14%
12% —

16%
12% B
11

12%
10

2
2
N B X
In

H BEE
. KNS
Lol

Vaccinated n = 16,880
Unvaccinated n=4,218
Resistant n = 2,556
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Study 3 (June 30 - July 26)

News and Entertainment Sources

Social media

Television local news

Television network news

Online newspaper

Radio

Podcast

Hard copy newspaper

Late night talk shows

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

14%
17%

15%
14%
12%

16%
12%
11%
12%
10%

8%

-

Shows or movies on a

streaming service

Social media

Read a book

Stream music

Listen to the radio

Watch cable TV

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall

Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall

Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall

Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall

Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall

Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall

Resistant

38%
39%
38%

28%
32%
30%

29%
27%
27%

22%
25%
25%

20%
22%
23%

24%
19%
18%

Vaccinated 7= 16,831
Unvaccinated 7= 4,255
Resistant 7 = 2,566
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Surveys Specs:

Study 1: Vaccination intention, attitudes, and barriers
e Timeline: March 30 - May 1
e Opt-in N=78,697; Complete-case N= 11,369

Study 2: J&J pause rapid response
e Timeline: April 30 - May 13
e Opt-in N=34,284; Complete-case N= 5,486

Study 3: Influences and influencers
e Timeline: June 30 - July 26
e Opt-in N=63,853; Complete-case N= 14,152
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Survey Demographics
Study 1 Study 2 Study 3

Gender Male Female Male Female Male Female Other

unweighted 58% 42%

weighted 49% 51%

Age 18-35 36-64 65+ 18-35 36-64 65+ 18-35 36-64 65+

unweighted 48% 37% 15%

weighted 31% 22%

Race W B H/L A Other W B H/L A Other W B H/L AOther

unweighted 46% 13% 13% 10%18% 11% 12% 7% 4% 12% 11%6% ~21%

weighted 49% 12% 12% 9% S 18% 11% 11%6% 15% 11%10%6%18%
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Survey Demographics (Opt-in v. Complete)

Study 1 Study 2 Study 3

Gender gl Female Male Female Male Female

opt-in 44%

complete 50%

Age  18-35 36-64 65+ 18-35 36-64 65+ 18-35 36-64 65+

opt-in 48% 37% 15%

complete 36% 45% 19%

Race W B H/L A Other W B H/L A Other

opt-in 13% 13% 10% " 18% 11% 12% 12% 11%6% =21%

complete 12% 11%6%12%: 11% 12% 7% 12% 10%6%15%
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Survey Demographics (Opt-in v. Complete)

Study 1

Vaccination Status Vaccinated Unvaccinated

complete 44% 56%

Intention (among unvaccinated) Leaning Toward

Resistant

opt-in 53% 47%

complete 55% 45%
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Survey Demographics (Opt-in v. Complete)

Study 2

Vaccination Status Vaccinated Unvaccinated

opt-in 39% 61%

complete 48% 52%

Intention (among unvaccinated) Leaning Toward Resistant

opt-in 51% 49%

complete 48% 52%
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Survey Demographics (Opt-in v. Complete)

Study 3

Vaccination Status Vaccinated Unvaccinated

opt-in 30%

complete 23%

Intention (among unvaccinated) Leaning Toward Resistant

opt-in 39%

complete 39%
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Survey Demographics (Race/Ethnicity)

Study 1 Study 2 Study 3

Race W B H/L A Other W B H/L A Other

opt-in 46%

0
complete 60% 12% 11%6%

13% 13% 10%

58% 12% 10%6%

White Black Hispanic Asian Other

KFF (2019) 12% 19% 6% 4%

48



Survey Demographics (Annual Household Income)

$50,000 $50,001 - $75,001 - $125,001- $250,000
and Under $75,000 $125,000 $250,000 and Over
Study 1 16% 17% 10%
Study 2 18% 15% 9%
Study 3 17% 11%
Under $50,000 - $100,000 - $150,000- $250,000
$50,000 $99,999 $149,999 $199,999  and Over
CRS " o
(2021) 16% 8%
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Studies 1 - 3 (March 30 - May 13 and June 30 - July 26)

Intention Across Time

% Leaning Toward Among Respondents -+— % Resistant Among Unvaccinated
What will you do when it is your
turn to get the COVID -19 .
vaccine, at no cost?

1. | have already received at least one
dose of the vaccine B0 -
2. | will definitely get it as soon as | can
3. I willlikely get it as soon as | can =
4. | will likely get it but not right away =
5. 1 will likely not get vaccinated =
6. | will definitely not get vaccinated 10
20 -

.‘3\IEII' MEIY Jun Jul
Date



Studies 1 - 3 (March 30 - May 13 and June 30 - July 26)

Intention Across Time

Study 3 wording

Have you personally received
the COVID-19 vaccine?

Yes, a single-dose vaccine (J&J)
Yes, the first of two doses (Moderna
or Pfizer)

Yes, both doses of a two -dose
vaccine (Moderna or Pfizer)

| have not received the vaccine

> W N

Do you plan to get the COVID -
19 vaccine?

| will definitely get it as soon as | can
| will likely get it as soon as | can

I will likely get it but not right away

| will likely not get vaccinated

| will definitely not get vaccinated

o=

Daily %

80-

20-

Apr

% Leaning Toward Among Respondents + % Resistant Among Unvaccinated

May

Jun
Date

Jul
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Study 1 (March 30 - May 1)

Trust

How much do you trust
the below [enter target]
to help you decide on
whether or not to
receive the COVID -19
vaccine?

1. Highly distrust
2. Neutral

3. Highly Trust

Healthcare Provider
University Scientists
Known Healthcare Worker

Family/Friend

CcDC 42% 58%

Local Health Organization
Surgeon General

Fauci

Elected Official

Religious Leader

News Commentators

Entertainers

Sports Figures

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
mTrust mDistrust/Neutral
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Study 1 (March 30 - May 1)

Trust

How much do you trust
the below [enter target]
to help you decide on
whether or not to
receive the COVID -19
vaccine?

1. Highly distrust
2. Neutral

3. Highly Trust

Healthcare Provider
University Scientists
Known Healthcare Worker
Family/Friend

cDC

Local Health Organization
Surgeon General

Fauci

Elected Official

Religious Leader

News Commentators
Entertainers

Sports Figures

0%

m Trust

20% 40% 60% 80%

m Distrust/Neutral

Full Sample
49% 51%
44% 56%
24% » 76%
21% 79%
21% 1 79%

100%

Family/Friend

Healthcare Provider
Religious Leader

Known Healthcare Worker
University Scientists
Local Health Organization
Surgeon General

CcDC

Sports Figures

Fauci

Elected Official

News Commentators

Entertainers

Resistant

20% 40% 60% 80% 1%)3%

mTrust = Distrust/Neutral



Study 1 (March 30 - May 1)

Trust: Religious Leader

of resistant respondents
trusted their religious leader to
help them decide on whether or
not to receive the COVID-19
vaccine

Male
Female

65+

J6-64
18-35

Mon-White
White

Christian
Mon-Christian
Other

Mo Religion

College or Higher
TechMocational Training or Less

Farm/Town
Suburb

City

Republican
Independent
Democrat

Above $125.000
$50,001-%125 000
$50,000 or Less

ii

23%

13

17%

13% -
16%

20%

20%
W —

T
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Study 3 (June 30 - July 26)

J&J Vaccine

after J&J pause, % who received information about the J&J safety issue

no discussion or maternals

no discussion, but materials received ERPEA
discussion, but no materials received BRFEA

discussion and materials received

% who received no information about the J&J safety issue by gender, age, and race

White

Black

65+ Latinx

Male 36-64 Asian
Female [RE [ 18-35 BAES ! Other
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Study 3 (June 30 - July 26)

Top Reasons Against Vaccination

Leaning Toward

31%

were worried about vaccine safety

28%

believed the vaccine was rushed

24%

were worried about feeling ill

Resistant

33%

believed the vaccine was rushed

29%

were worried about vaccine safety
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Studies 1 -2 (March 30 - May 13)

Association between J&J pause and hesitant among unvaccinated individuals (n=54727)
Trends using daily propartion of unvaccinated respondants (n=58193) who are hesitant, 30 March - 13 May
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Vaccinated n = 16,880
StUdy 3 (June 30 - JUly 26) Unvaccinated n=4,218
Social media Vaccinated LS i Resistant 1 =2,556

Unvaccinated Overall k&

News of the Day Sources N m—)
y Television local news Vaccinated KSR
Unvaccinated Overall |G-
. Resistant i
Vaccinated
Television network news Vaccinated [KIZ8 i
FOX cNN Unvaccinated Overall [ EEZR-
/NEWs (@) Resistant | EEEANINE-
\"’ Online newspaper Vaccinated [EEZER
NB‘C Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant [ERE-
@CBS Radio Vaccinated [[EXE
_ Unvaccinated Overall [[EXZ0-
n=2,645 Resistant [JER2A-
Podcast Vaccinated m
Unvaccinated Overall J3/%
ReS|Stant Resistant [/ -
Hard copy newspaper ,
i Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant
Late night talk shows ,
Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

n=276
Other ,
Vaccinated

Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant




Study 3 (June 30 - July 26)

News of the Day Sources

Vaccinated
i
\[)

NBC
@CBS

Ehe New Pork Times
n=2038

Resistant

kY @

Ehe New Pork Times

USA
TODAY
@he Washington Post
n=225

Social media

Television local news

Television network news

Online newspaper

Radio

Podcast

Hard copy newspaper

Late night talk shows

Other

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

Vaccinated
Unvaccinated Overall
Resistant

14%
17%
15%

15%
14%
12% i

LI

16%
12% B
11% 4

12% i
10%

©

lnl
; I

e BRE
S ||

Vaccinated n= 16,880
Unvaccinated n=4,218
Resistant n =2,556



Study 3 (ENTER DATES)

Trust: Religious Leader

of resistant respondents
trusted their religious leader to
help them decide on whether or
not to receive the COVID-19
vaccine

Male
Female

65+

J6-64
18-35

Mon-White
White

Christian
Mon-Christian
Other

Mo Religion

College or Higher
TechMocational Training or Less

Farm/Town
Suburb

City

Republican
Independent
Democrat

Above $125.000
$50,001-%125 000
$50,000 or Less

ii

23%

13

17%

13% -
16%

20%

20%
W —

T
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